......

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| P.P. Payne Limited | 01/26/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Filtrona C & SP Limited |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | Giltway, Giltbrook |
| City: | Nottingham |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM |
| Postal Code: | NG16 2GT |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 08206871 |
| Application Number: | 08658014 |
| Application Number: | 08603184 |
| Application Number: | 09747582 |
| Application Number: | 08245072 |
| Application Number: | 08401358 |
| Application Number: | 08832121 |
| Application Number: | 09039840 |
| Application Number: | 09724709 |
| Application Number: | 08720073 |
| Application Number: | 12119929 |
| Application Number: | 12475046 |
| Application Number: | 10492240 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: tlindquist@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006179.00041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn P. Gorman

Total Attachments: 8

source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page1.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page2.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page3.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page4.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page5.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page6.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page7.tif source=AssignmentOfPatentsPPPayneLTDtoFiltrona-3#page8.tif

HASELTINE LAKE

Assignment of Patents

- (1) P.P. Payne Limited
- (2) Filtrona C & SP Limited

Dated 26 January 2011

This Agreement is made on 26 January 2011

Between:

- (1) P.P. Payne Limited (a company registered in England with company number: 02018971) whose principle office is at Giltway, Giltbrook, Nottingham NG16 2GT (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) Filtrona C & SP Limited (a company registered in England with company number: 07271407) whose principle office is at Giltway, Giltbrook, Nottingham NG16 2GT (the "Assignee").

Background:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the Patent Rights (defined below).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Rights to the Assignee as part of an intra group transfer on the terms specified below.

It is agreed as follows:

1. Definitions and interpretation

- 1.1 In this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following definitions shall apply:
 - "Agreement" means this Agreement (including any schedule or annexure to it and any document in agreed form).
 - "Patent Rights" means the patents set out in Schedule 1 to this Agreement including all patents that may be granted pursuant to any such applications, as well as all patents that may derive priority from or have equivalent claims to or be based on the patents and patent applications set out in Schedule 1 in any country in the world.

2. Assignment

- 2.1 In consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee assigns to the Assignee for the full period including any renewals and extensions:
 - (a) all its right, title and interest in the Patent Rights;
 - (b) the right to be granted a patent on the Patent Rights;
 - (d) the right to claim priority from the Patent Rights in respect of any further patent application in any country of the world, and the right to be granted a patent on such further patent right; and

(e) all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Patent Rights throughout the world, including the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date of this Agreement.

3. Further assurance

- 3.1 The Assignor will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute such further documents as may reasonably be required to do any or all of the following:
 - (a) vest in the Assignee the rights title and interests expressed to be assigned by clause 2; and
 - (b) defeat any challenge to the validity of and resolve any questions concerning the Patent Rights; and
 - (c) register the Assignee as proprietor of the Patent Rights (if applicable).
- 3.2 The Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints the Assignee as its attorney in its name to execute any document and do any act or thing which may be necessary to comply with the provisions of clause 3.1.

4. Entire Agreement

- 4.1 This Agreement sets out the entire agreement and understanding between the parties in respect of the subject matter of this Agreement.
- 4.2 The Assignee acknowledges that it has entered into this Agreement in reliance only upon the representations, warranties and promises specifically contained or incorporated in this Agreement and save as expressly set out in this Agreement, the Assignor shall have no liability in respect of any other representation, warranty or promise made prior to the date of this Agreement unless it was made fraudulently.

5. Variation

No variation of this Agreement is permitted nor shall any variation be effective unless it is in writing and signed by an authorised representative of each of the parties.

6. Exclusion of third party rights

Unless expressly provided in this Agreement, no term of this Agreement is enforceable pursuant to the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Act 1999 by any person who is not a party to it.

Governing law and jurisdiction

- 7.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.
- 7.2 Each of the parties irrevocably submits for all purposes in connection with this Agreement to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

This Agreement has been signed on the date appearing at the head of page 1.

Schedule 1 Patents

PATENTS

PP PAYNE LIMITED

| Country Australia | Application No |
|--|--|
| Austria | 14762/95 |
| Austria | 93306611.0 |
| Austria | 95301529.4 |
| Austria | 96306946.3 |
| Austria | 99305068.1 |
| Austria | 01965428.4 |
| The same of the sa | 95910471.2 |
| Belgium | 93306611.0 |
| Belgium | 95301529.4 |
| Belgium | 96306946.3 |
| Belgium | 99305068.1 |
| Belgium | 01965428.4 |
| Belgium | 95910471.2 |
| Brazil | PI9603922-1 |
| Brazil | PI0113748-4 |
| Canada | 2104704 |
| Canada | 2096474 |
| Canada | The state of the s |
| Canada | 2144257 |
| Canada | 2186666 |
| Denmark | 2420886 |
| Denmark | 93306611.0 |
| Denmark | 95301529.4 |
| Denmark | 96306946.3 |
| Denmark | 99305068.1 |
| Denmark | 01965428.4 |
| European Patent Application | 95910471.2 |
| European Patent Application | 93306611.0 |
| European Patent Application | 95301529.4 |
| European Patent Application | 96306946.3 |
| European Patent Application | 99305068.1 |
| European Patent Application | 01965428.4 |
| Finland Application | 02800658.3 |
| Finland | 951121 |
| France | 01965428.4 |
| France | 93306611.0 |
| France | 95301529.4 |
| France | 96306946.3 |
| France | 99305068.1 |
| France | 01965428.4 |
| | 95910471.2 |
| Germany | 93306611.0 |
| Germany | 95301529.4 |
| Germany | 96306946.3 |
| Germany | 99305068.1 |
| Germany | 01965428.4 |
| Germany | 95010474.0 |
| Greece | 95910471.2 |
| Preece | 93306611.0 96306946.3 |

| Greece 01965428.4 Greece 95910471.2 Hungary P9602654 Ireland 93306611.0 Ireland 96306946.3 Ireland 99305068.1 Ireland 95910471.2 Italy 93306611.0 Italy 93306946.3 Italy 99305068.1 Italy 99305068.3 Italy 93306611.0 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 9533322 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 | | |
|--|--|--|
| Hungary | | 01965428 4 |
| Ireland | | |
| Ireland 93306611.0 | rungary | |
| Ireland | | |
| Ireland | | |
| Ireland | The state of the s | |
| Ireland 95910471.2 Italy 93306611.0 Italy 95301529.4 Italy 95301529.4 Italy 96306946.3 Italy 99305068.1 Italy 99305068.1 Italy 99305068.1 Italy 95910471.2 Japan 5-211837 Japan 7-52767 Japan 8-258756 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Rexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95901529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 | Annual Control of the | |
| Italy | the state of the s | |
| Italy 93306611.0 Italy 95301529.4 Italy 96306946.3 Italy 99305068.1 Italy 01965428.4 Italy 95910471.2 Japan 5-211837 Japan 7-52767 Japan 8-258756 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 02800658.3 Malaysia P19603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 <t< td=""><td>The second second</td><td></td></t<> | The second second | |
| Italy | | |
| Italy | | |
| Italy 01965428.4 Italy 01965428.4 Japan 5-211837 Japan 7-52767 Japan 8-258756 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 02800658.3 Malaysia P19603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Spain 95301529.4 | | |
| Italy 95910471.2 Japan 5-211837 Japan 7-52767 Japan 8-258756 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 02800658.3 Malaysia Pl9603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 951332 Mexico 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 96306946.3 Portugal 975910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Sweden 96306946.3 | - Constitution of the contract | |
| Japan 5-211837 Japan 7-52767 Japan 7-52767 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 92800658.3 Maiaysia Pl9603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 9590923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 99305068.1 <tr< td=""><td>The same of the sa</td><td></td></tr<> | The same of the sa | |
| Japan 5-211837 Japan 7-52767 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 02800658.3 Malaysia Pl9603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 | The state of the s | |
| Japan 7-52767 Luxembourg 8-258756 Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 02800658.3 Maiaysia Pl9603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 959023 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 < | | |
| Luxembourg 93306611.0 Luxembourg 92800658.3 Malaysia P19603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 95501528.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95501529.4 Netherlands 95501529.4 Netherlands 95501529.4 Netherlands 955068.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Spain 95301529.4 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 | | |
| Luxembourg 02800658.3 Malaysia Pi9603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 95910471.2 Norway 950068.1 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 | | |
| Malaysia Pi9603897 Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 9590658.3 Norway 95301660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 93306641.0 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 <td>Luxembourg</td> <td></td> | Luxembourg | |
| Mexico 951332 Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95900658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95306946.3 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 S | Luxembourg | |
| Mexico 951332 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 01965428.4 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95306946.3 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden </td <td>Malaysia</td> <td></td> | Malaysia | |
| Mexico 2003/002082 Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 01965428.4 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 | | and the same of th |
| Netherlands 93306611.0 Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 01965428.4 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 95306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 <t< td=""><td></td><td>The state of the s</td></t<> | | The state of the s |
| Netherlands 95301529.4 Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 01965428.4 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 S | | 2003/002082 |
| Netherlands 96306946.3 Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 01965428.4 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Swed | | |
| Netherlands 99305068.1 Netherlands 01965428.4 Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden | | |
| Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 95910471.2 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Switzerland | | 90306946.3 |
| Netherlands 95910471.2 Netherlands 02800658.3 Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301629.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden < | | |
| Norway 95.0923 Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 9572009 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068 | | |
| Poland P361660 Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 Portugal 95/2009 Spain 95/2009 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | 02900050 |
| Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 Portugal 95/2009 Spain 95/2009 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | Norway | 05,000 |
| Portugal 93306611.0 Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 96306946.3 Swetzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Portugal 95301529.4 Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 96306946.3 | Portugal | |
| Portugal 96306946.3 Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 96306946.3 Swetzerland 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | Portugal | 95306611.0 |
| Portugal 99305068.1 Portugal 01965428.4 South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | Portugal | 90301529.4 |
| Portugal 95910471.2 South Africa 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Spain 95301529.4 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 | Portugal | 90305946.3 |
| South Africa 95910471.2 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | Portugal | |
| Spain 95/2009 Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | Portugal | |
| Spain 93306611.0 Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | South Africa | |
| Spain 95301529.4 Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Spain 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Spain 96306946.3 Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Switzerland 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Spain 99305068.1 Spain 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Switzerland 96306946.3 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Spain 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Sweden 95910471.2 Sweden 93306611.0 Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | The state of the s | |
| Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Sweden 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Sweden 95301529.4 Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Switzerland 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Sweden 96306946.3 Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Switzerland 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Sweden 99305068.1 Sweden 01965428.4 Switzerland 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Sweden 01965428.4 Switzerland 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Switzerland 95910471.2 Switzerland 96306946.3 | | |
| Switzerland 96306946.3 | The second of th | |
| | | |
| 99305068,1 | Switzerland | |
| | | aaa02068.1 |

| Switzerland | 01965428.4 |
|----------------|------------|
| Turkey | 96/758 |
| Turkey | 01965428.4 |
| Turkey | 02800658.3 |
| Ukraine | 2003043237 |
| United Kingdom | 95301529.4 |
| United Kingdom | 96306946.3 |
| United Kingdom | 9814147.6 |
| United Kingdom | 01965428.4 |
| United Kingdom | 95910471.2 |
| USA | 08/206871 |
| USA | 08/658014 |
| USA | 08/603184 |
| USA | 09/747582 |
| USA | 08/245072 |
| USA | 08/401358 |
| USA | 08/832121 |
| USA | 09/039840 |
| USA | 09/724709 |
| USA | 08/720073 |
| USA | 12/119929 |
| USA | 12/475,046 |

| Signed by: | Sherzel |
|--|--|
| Name: | STEPHEN P. PINCHEN |
| Position in company | , maragament, |
| for and on behalf on P.P. Payne Limite | |
| in the presence of: |) |
| Signature of witness: Name: Address: | 2llayers 20'E HAYWARD |
| Occupation: | HASELTINE LAKE, RO REDCLIFE STREET, & RISTOL |
| Signed by: | Stackele. Solicitor |
| Name: | , STEPHEN P. |
| Position in company: |) Business DEVELOPMENT PRECTOR. |
| for and on behalf of Filtrona C & SP Lin | nited) |
| in the presence of: |) |
| Signature of witness: Name: Address: | J.M. Combuy |
| Occupation: | JONATHAN MC CAPONET |
| , . | HAZEDINE LAME, 120 REDCUEF ST, |
| | B 2.2702 |
| | PARM AMOUNT |
| | |

I Sanjay Prem Gogia, Notary Public certify that this document was signed before me.

SANJAY PREM GOGIA NOTARY PUBLIC 368 BROXTOWE LANE ASPLEY NOTTINGHAM NG\$ 5ND MOB: 07960 283 653

PATENT

REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0566

26/1/2011

RECORDED: 07/12/2011